RECO

10-25-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

09-29-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

TRA



Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11 oner of Patent and Trauernarks.	01496179 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BARNES GROUP INC. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): THE WALLACE BARNES COMPANY 123 Main Street Bristol, Connecticut 06010 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Connecticut Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 75/487641 75/640631 Additional numbers atta	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1717532 1801881 798085 1152149 1805820
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	registrations involved:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 국 유효	
of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing	Signature mprising cover sheet, attachments an expansion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date The copy is a true

REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BARNES GROUP INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office at 123 Main Street, City of Bristol, State of Connecticut 06010, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark or for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>
DRAC	1717532
EZ HOSE	75/487641 (Appl.)
LCF	75/640631 (Appl.)
MIGHTY-MICRO	1801881
NITRO-DYNE	798085
SUPER NITRO-DYNE	1152149
TANKER	1805820

AND WHEREAS, THE WALLACE BARNES COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, located at 123 Main Street, City of Bristol, State of Connecticut 06010, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the eventual registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its ongoing and existing business as such business pertains to the aforementioned trademark, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark applications and eventual trademark registrations together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this $^{18 ext{th}}$ day of May , 2000

BARNES GROUP INC.

By Signe S. Gates
Title Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/29/2000 REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0191